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Attendee list for Tender Round Seven (TR7) information event – Friday 20 November 2020 

 

This table provides a list of those who registered to attend the TR7 information event and gave their permission to share their 

contact details here. 

 

Organisation Name Job Title Email address 

Arup Bora Demiralan Senior Consultant Bora.demiralan@Arup.com  

Arup James Tunney Director – Corporate Finance james.tunney@arup.com 

Arup James Theobalds Transaction Director James.theobalds@arup.com  

BBGI Matthew Fellmeth  Director Matthew.fellmeth@bb-gi.com 

BBGI Andreas Parzych Director Andreas.parzych@bb-gi.com  

BDO LLP Marios Gregori Tax Partner Marios.gregori@bdo.co.uk  

BDO LLP Steve Watts Partner steve.watts@bdo.co.uk  

BDO LLP  Rob Williams Tax Director  Rob.Williams@bdo.co.uk  

CEPA Richard Rodger Head of Marketing richard.rodger@cepa.co.uk  

Chubu Electric Power Co., 

Inc. 

Akihide Ito General Manager Itou.Akihide@chuden.co.jp  

Chubu Electric Power 

Company Netherlands B.V. 

Jun Nishikawa Managing Director jun.nishikawa@cepco-nl.com  

Chubu Electric Power 

Company Netherlands B.V. 

Shinsuke Imamura Senior Manager shinsuke.imamura@cepco-nl.com  

CmY Consultants Charles Yates Managing Director charles@CmYconsultants.london  

Diamond Transmission 

Corporation Limited 

Gary Thornton Technical Director gary.thornton@diamondtransmissioncorp.com  

Diamond Transmission 

Corporation Limited 

Matthew Pitts Commercial Director matthew.pitts@diamondtransmissioncorp.com  

Diamond Transmission 

Corporation Limited 

Tawanda Felix 

Chitifa 

Asset Manager tchitifa@diamondtransmissioncorp.com  

Diamond Transmission 

Corporation Limited 

Joel Matthews Asset Manager Joel.Matthews@diamondtransmissioncorp.com  

Diamond Transmission 

Corporation Limited 

Kwansoo Lee Business Development 

Director 

kwansoo.lee@diamondtransmissioncorp.com  
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Organisation Name Job Title Email address 

Diamond Transmission 

Corporation Limited 

Ken Nishimura Commercial Manager Ken.nishimura@diamondtransmissioncorp.com  

EDF renewables Fiona Thomson OFTO Manager Fiona.thomson@nngoffshorewind.com  

EPNC  Leigh Williams Director leigh@epnc.co.uk  

Eversheds Sutherland Caroline Clapham Partner carolineclapham@eversheds-sutherland.com  

EY Thomas Fletcher Director – Corporate Finance tfletcher@uk.ey.com  

EY Imogen Brown Executive ibrown5@uk.ey.com  

GHD Chris Jones Technical Leader Chris.jones@ghd.com  

Grant Thornton UK LLP Chrissy Wilkinson Associate Director, Forensic Chrissy.wilkinson@uk.gt.com  

Kelvin Power Manjit Kooner General Counsel – Legal 

Advisory 

manjit.kooner@kelvin-power.co.uk  

Leask Marine Ltd Ryan Wilson Business Development 

Manager 

ryan@leaskmarine.com  

Lloyds Bank 

-  Infrastructure and Project 

Finance 

Chris Parker Associate Director christopher.parker@lloydsbanking.com  

Mott MacDonald Ltd Fay Lelliott Business Leader Energy 

Systems 

Fay.lelliott@mottmac.com  

Mott MacDonald Ltd Monica Crosa di 

Vergagni 

Integrated Energy Systems 

Consultant 

Monica.crosa@mottmac.com  

Mott MacDonald Ltd Duncan Broom Project Principal duncan.broom@mottmac.com  

Mott MacDonald Ltd Paul Fletcher Technical Principal – Power 

Systems Engineering 

paul.fletcher@mottmac.com  

Ofwat Kate Kendall Director, Future assets and 

resources 

Kate.Kendall@Ofwat.gov.uk  

ORE Catapult Ander Madariaga Senior Engineer Ander.madariaga@ore.catapult.org.uk  

Orrick, Herrington & 

Sutcliffe LLP 

Simon Alsey Lawyer salsey@orrick.com  

Orrick, Herrington & 

Sutcliffe LLP 

Ravinder Sandhu Partner rsandhu@orrick.com  

Orrick, Herrington & 

Sutcliffe LLP 

Simon Folley Partner sfolley@orrick.com  

OWC Juan Frias Senior Project Manager Juan.Frias@owcltd.com  
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Organisation Name Job Title Email address 

PwC Aleksander 

Kolodziejczyk 

Associate aleksander.kolodziejczyk@pwc.com  

Riverswan Energy Advisory Bob Hull Director roberthull@riverswan.co.uk  

Semco Maritime A/S John Lionel Dicom Business Development 

Manager 

jdi@semcomaritime.com  

Semco Maritime UK Scott Douglas Business Development 

Manager  

scdo@semcomaritime.com  

SMBC Mr Jing Liu Sector Lead of Power, 

Utilities, Metals & Mining 

Jing_liu@gb.smbcgroup.com  

The Crown Estate Helen Hallsworth Asset Manager Helen.Hallsworth@thecrownestate.co.uk  

Transmission Capital 

Partners 

Bruce Turner Deputy Head of Asset 

Management 

Bruce.turner@tinv.com  

Transmission Investment Chris Veal Managing Director chris.veal@tinv.com  

University of Birmingham Xiao-Ping Zhang Professor, Director of Smart 

Grid, Birmingham Energy 

Institute 

x.p.zhang@bham.ac.uk  

Vinci Energies - Kelvin 

Power 

Dr. Vandad Hamidi Managing Director   Vandad.Hamidi@Vinci-Energies.com  

Watson Farley & Williams 

LLP 

Marianne Anton Senior Associate manton@wfw.com  

Watson Farley & Williams 

LLP 

Sarah Williamson Senior Associate  swilliamson@wfw.com  

 

Attendees from Ofgem and Ofgem’s TR7 financial advisers were also present at this event. If you have any questions about 

TR7 then please contact any of the following: 
 

Ofgem tendercoordinator@ofgem.gov.uk 

 

Ofgem’s financial adviser for TR7: 

 

Smith Square Partners  

in consortium with Centrus and CEPA 

Kate Mingay 

Kate.mingay@smithsquarepartners.com 

 

Adam MacDonald 

Adam.macdonald@centrusadvisors.com 
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